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PROPOSED UPPER PRIMARY & LOWER SECONDARY LEARNING AREAS
 
 

1. Kiswahili Language /KSL 
for learners who are deaf

2. English language
3. Other Languages
4. Science and Technology
5. Social Studies (Citizenship, 

Geography, History) 
6. Mathematics
7. Home science
8. Agriculture
9. Religious Education 

(CRE/IRE/ HRE/PPI)
10. Creative Arts (Art, Craft, 

Music)
11. Physical and Health 

Education

1. English
2. Kiswahili / KSL (for learners who 

are deaf)
3. Mathematics
4. Integrated Science
5. Health Education
6. Pre technical and Pre Career 

Education
7. Social Studies (Citizenship, 

Geography, History)
8. Religious Education (CRE/IRE/ 

HRE/PPI)
9. Business Studies
10. Agriculture
11. Life Skills Education
12. Sports and Physical Education

 Option subject
 Option subject

LOWER SECONDARY 
GRADE 7-9

UPPER PRIMARY 
GRADE 4-6



MULTIPLE INTELLIGENCES
 
 

1. Verbal Linguistic

2. Logical Mathematical

3. Bodily Kinesthetic

4. Naturalistic (environmental)

5. Musical

6. Visual Spatial

7. Intra-personal

8. Inter-personal



SCIENCES

11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99

Next 
topic
Next 
topic



Select a maximum of two 
from the options 

BAC
K



Select one from the options

BAC
K



Select one from the options

BAC
K



Select a minimum of 3 
subjects and a maximum of 5 
from the options

BAC
K



Select a minimum of 3 
subjects and a maximum of 5 
from the options

BAC
K



The learner will select a minimum 
of three from the options

BAC
K



The learner will select one of the optional subjects

BAC
K



The learner will select one 
of the optional subjects

BAC
K



The learner will select one 
of the optional subjects BAC

K



Table 12: CBC ROLL OUT PLAN
Grade 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

PP1-
G1&2

                 

G3 Std.3

G4
 

Std.4
             

G5
 

Std.5            

G6
 

  Std.6          

G7
 

    Std.7        

G8
 

      Std 8      

G9
 

         F.1    

G10
 

           F.2  

G11
 

             F.3

G12 F.4

Key:

    National 
Pilot

    CBC 
rollout 

                 8-4-4

Key:

    National 
Pilot

    CBC 
rollout 

                 8-4-4



THANK YOU 
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